6/9C/296
3 June 2008
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
No 6/9C/296
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999

apply e1 for zero adjustment, and maximum permissible errors apply e1, e2 …,
as applicable for the load.
TABLE  1
Approved multiple range instruments using Mettler Toledo IND 4## series
indicators and Mettler Toledo model 708-xxx-C3 Ex or 709-xxx-C3 Ex load
cells, where xxx is the Emax value as shown in the table.
Basework Model Max1/e1 Max2/e2 Min1/Min2
Maximum
Platform
Dimensions
mm × mm
Load cell
Emax
PBA430-A3 3 kg / 1 g  20 g 240 × 300 11 kg
PBA430-A6 3 kg / 1 g 6 kg / 2 g 20 g / 40 g 240 × 300 11 kg
PBA430-A15 6 kg / 2 g 15 kg / 5 g 40 g / 100 g 240 × 300 22 kg
PBA430-BB30 15 kg / 5 g 30 kg / 10 g 100 g / 200 g 300 × 400 50 kg
PBA430-B30 15 kg / 5 g 30 kg / 10 g 100 g / 200 g 400 × 500 50 kg
PBA430-BB60 30 kg / 10 g 60 kg / 20 g 200 g / 400 g 300 × 400 100 kg
PBA430-B60 30 kg / 10 g 60 kg / 20 g 200 g / 400 g 400 × 500 100 kg
PBA430-B150 60 kg / 20 g 150 kg / 50 g 400 g / 1000 g 400 × 500 200 kg
PBA430-BC60 30 kg / 10 g 60 kg / 20 g 200 g / 400 g 500 × 650 100 kg ‡
PBA430-CC60 30 kg / 10 g 60 kg / 20 g 200 g / 400 g 600 × 800 100 kg ‡
PBA430-BC150 60 kg / 20 g 150 kg / 50 g 400 g / 1000 g 500 × 650 250 kg ‡
PBA430-CC150 60 kg / 20 g 150 kg / 50 g 400 g / 1000 g 600 × 800 250 kg ‡
PBA430-BC300 150 kg / 50 g 300 kg / 100 g 1000 g / 2000 g 500 × 650 500 kg ‡
PBA430-CC300 150 kg / 50 g 300 kg / 100 g 1000 g / 2000 g 600 × 800 500 kg ‡
PBA430-CC600 300 kg / 100 g 600 kg / 200 g 2000 g / 4000 g 600 × 800 1000 kg ‡
‡  Indicates the load cell type is 709-xxx-C3 Ex, otherwise the load cell type is 708-xxx-C3 Ex.
…./9
6/9C/296
3 June 2008